The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-law Number 88 - 2011

A By-law to Authorize the Entering into an Agreement Between The City of Kenora and AbiBow Canada Inc. to accept Leachate from the Mud Lake Landfill

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with AbiBow Canada Inc. to accept Leachate from the Mud Lake Landfill into the Sanitary Sewer System for treatment and disposal at the City of Kenora's Wastewater Treatment Plant; and

Whereas the legal description of Mud Lake Landfill is set out on Schedule "A" of the attached agreement;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Council of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- 1. **That** the City of Kenora and AbiBow Canada Inc., hereby enter into an Agreement for treatment and disposal of leachate from the Mud Lake Landfill;
- 2. **That** the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the agreement, attached hereto, on behalf of the Corporation and to affix the seal thereto;
- 3. **That** the terms of this agreement are attached and become part of this bylaw;
- 4. **That** by-law number 141-2004 is hereby repealed.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 28th day of July, 2011

By-law read a Third & Final Time this 28th day of July, 2011

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-

David S. Canfield, Mayor

Heather L. Kasprick, Deputy Clerk